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MAJOR EQUIPMENT & REDEVELOPMENT 

Pre-qualification of Consultants 
in multiple categories under 
General Healthcare and IMITs

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

FOOD & HOUSEKEEPING // 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

PHARMACY

Pharmaceuticals - mixing
solutions, preparations, drugs

Vaccines

Biologics

Single dose packaging

C-Arms/ O-Arms

Patient Monitoring (Equipment, Service & Parts)

Cytoscopes

Lasers

Cardiac Equipment (Maclab monitors, radio 
transluscent tables for IR/IC, Urology)

MDRD Sterilization Equipment 

Ventilators with proprietary parts

Anesthesia Equipment 

Medication Dispensing Equipment

Endoscope 

Compounders (consumables including 
Packaging, Blister Packs, etc.) 

Examination Tables

Stretchers/Chairs

Beds, Acute, Birthing

Infant Warmers/Incubators

Carts

Fluoroscopy

Devices (AHFS Classification)

Pharmaceutical Aids (AHFS 
Classification)

Redevelopment Projects

IMIT

General Hardware IT

IMIT Services 

Prequalified Network Cabling Contractor 
Services 

Prequalified Audio visual supply and 
install services 

Print and Printer Services 

Software (General and Clinical COTS; 
and Custom developed software) 

Agency Nursing Agreements

Office Furniture

Sanitizers/Surface Disinfectants & Hard 
Surface Wipes

Dental Equipment (Correctional facilities
only)

Document transformation, 
storage and destruction

Floor Mat Cleaning Services

Employee and Community Support

Housekeeping & Janitorial Cleaning 
Services and Supplies

Banking and Debt Recovery

Laundry Services

Mail Services (including Mail Tubs)

OEN & Metabolic Products

Office & Stationary Supplies

Paper Products (Dispensers, paper 
towel, bags & tissue)

Plastic Bags

Facilities Equipment 

Non Restricted Pharmacy Items 
()

CATEGORY ALIGNMENT VISUAL MAP

Small Wares/Table Ware (Disposable & Re-
usable Ware Washing)

General & Digital Radiolography

Mammography Equipment

MRI

CT

C-Arm

Mobile X-ray

Bone Dosimetry

Ultrasound

Medical Imaging 

Holter Monitors

Video Towers /Light Booms & Integration

All Microscopes except LAB specific

OR Beds /Surgical Tables 

Radiation Therapy

Stroboscope Systems (ENT) 

Pulmonary Equipment 

PillCam Processing Equipment 

Chairs (Dentist/Hemodialysis etc)

Stress Test Equipment 

Mannequins 

Vital Signs Monitors (ambulatory)

Hemodynamic Monitors

EEG Equipment

ECT Equipment 

Urology Scopes

Biomedical Third Party Service & Parts

Lithotripsy Equipment (Urology, Gall Bladder)

Bronchoscopes 

GI Scopes / E-Bus 
Endoscopy Cabinets (storage)

Linacs

Pet CTs

Pre-filled Syringes
Saline 10 and 20 ml 

Cyclotrons

Radiography

Virtual Health Services Software and 
Hardware

FACILITIES

Back-up Power Supply (UPS)

Alarm Systems

Bulk & Cylinder Gases

Chillers (incl Maintenance)

Facilities Maintenance 

Electrical and Lighting Supplies 

Nurse Call Systems

BCEHS

Aviation 

Fleet

Marine 

IMITs
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IT INFRASTRUCTURE

WARREN KIM

Workplace evolving Tech 
(WEST)

Data Storage (KDC)

Microsoft Enterprise 
Agreement

Telecommunications 
Service Master 
Agreement/ NextGen

Software Life Cycle 
Management (LVS)

Private Network 
Gateways  Infrastructure 

Cloud Infrastructure

Infrastructure Hardware 

Network Gateway 

Elevators (incl Maintenance)

Facilities: Permits and Licenses

Fuels and Biofuels

Landscaping and Groundskeeping

MRO (Maintenance/Repair/Operations) 

Pest Control

Parking Management

Patient Ceiling Lifts

Plumbing Supplies

Refrigeration Services

Security Services

Snow Removal and Sanding Services

Water Treatment Services

Patient Entertainment

Batteries (Household only)

Courier Services

Food Services

Linens, drapes and curtains

Kitchen Equipment (excluding developments 
& re-developments)

Nutrition/Dietary (including enteral feeds excluding 
admin equipment /consumables)

PAPR (PPE personal 
respirators) 

Printer Paper

Sharps Containers

Signage

Staff Work Clothing

Transportation (Taxi, ride share & vehicle & trailer rentals, 
shuttle bus services) 

Staff Work Clothing

Vehicle purchases and leases

Waste Management (Garbage, Recycling incl PPE, Chemical, Biomedical, 
Green Waste)
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CONTINUING HEALTH 
&MEDICINE

Non-Surgical Urology

Trays and Kits
(CVC Trays, Nursing Trays)

Adult Incontinence
(Underpads, mesh and pants.
Baby Diapers)

IV pumps Sets and Accesories
IV Start kits and Stopcocks.

PICCs and Vascular Access (Ports)
Neonatal and Pediatric

IV Solutions

Ostomy (Fecal Incontinence and Supplies)

Renal (PD, HD, Renal Catheters, Fistula Needles, CRRT)

Pulp Supplies (Human Waste Management)

Home TPN 

Automated External Defib (AED) and 
Resuscitation Supplies

Enteral Feeding 

Wound Drainage
(Rectal Tubes, Chest Drainage, Stomach Tubes etc)

Brachytherapy

Protective Wear (Disposable Gowns,Nitrile  Gloves, 
Masks etc.)

Ortho Soft Goods

Wound Care (AWC & BWC)

Catheters, Needles & Syringes

SURGICAL 

Protective Wear
(Gowns, Gloves, Caps, Shoe Covers, hoods etc.)

Dental - Implants

Equipment Drapes / Packs. 

Endoscopy Consummable Contracts

Surgical Drains
Respiratory 
(Airways, Anesthesia)

Opthalmology
(ENT (Instruments, Surgical Accessories)

Ortho Athletics

Endo Mechanical Sutures

Human Tissue

CMF Implants

Spine Implants

Medical Device Reprocessing consumables

Sterilization

Surgical Urology

Plastic Implants

Hemostatis

Tissue Adhesives (Surgical Mesh)

Energy

SCD (Sequential Compression Devices)

Vascular Access (To be be looked at further)

Trauma 

Hip and Knee

Neurology

LAB

Chemistry

Hematology

General Laboratory Supplies

Hemodialysis Equipment

IV - PCA Pumps 

Microbiology

Specimen Procurement

Tranfusion Medicine 

Mass Spectometry 

CARDIAC CARE

Cardiac Rhythm Disease 
Management

Electrophysiology (EP) equipment, service and 
consumables

Cath Lab Consumables & 
Accessories

Transcatheter Aortic Valve (TAVI)

Perfusion

Heart Valves, Rings and 
Accessories (HVR)

Ventricular Assist Device (VAD)

Transcatheter Edge to Edge 
Repair (TEER)

EVAR/TEVAR

3rd Party Reprocessing 

Lab Equipment - Analysers

Nuclear Medicine 

Contrast Media 

Dosimetry 

Cardiac Surgery Specific Instruments

Anatomical Pathology

Quality Assurance

Molecular Genetics

Immunology

Cytology

Provincial Toxicology

Biological Safety Cabinet 

Serology

Water Testing BCCDC

Accessioning Supplies

Prenatal Screening 

Virology

New Born Screening (CF)

Patient Monitoring (Thermometer, Electrodes & ID Bands)

COMMUNITY CARE 

MEPP

Palliative Equipment 

Surgical Robotics 

Lab Microscopes 

Navigation

Oximetry

Womens Health 

Vascular Grafts 

Interventional Radiology

Perfusion 

Suction Canister Liners

OR Surgical Masks 

OR Surgical Gloves 

OR Anti-fatigue Mats

Midline Catheters 

Fistulas (Metal / Non-Metal)

Non-Coring Needles 

Breast Pumps 

Hemo Catheters

Bowel Management 

Fetal Scalp electrodes & Monitors

CSTD (phaseal)

Swan Ganz

Artlines & Pressure Transducers

Mortuary Bags 

Low Pressure Irrigation

Hot and Cold Packs 

Insulin Pen Needles 

Casting and Splinting 

Vascular Access Caps

Pressure Infusor Bags 

Antiembolotic Stockings 

ECG/EEG Electrodes

Negative Pressure Wound therapy 

Cochlear Implants

GI Endoscopy 

OR Instruments 

OR Sponges 

Skin Prep 

Patient Warming 

Portable Suction Machines 

Lasers consumables (fibres) - operational mngmt. 

Surgical Ablation

Cardiac Assist Equipment & Consumables 

ECMO

IABPs

Impella

ORTHOPEDICS

DAWN BEAUREGARD ALECSANDRA RUBIN AHRIANE GARCIA RAHIL KAMAT JARED HUSDON CHANDAN RATHOD

Ortho Power Tools

Hip and Knee - Robotics 

Shoulders

High Speed Power Tools

Deep Brain Stimulation

evolving Tech 

Gateways  Infrastructure 

Infrastructure Hardware 
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Contact Information  
Capital Diagnostics ACUTE SURGICAL INTERVENTION/ACUTE MEDICINE/CONTINUING HEALTH/ORTHOPEDICS 
Paula Machado 

Director, Category Management 
Paula.machado@phsa.ca 
604-297-9162 
 
CARDIAC CARE 
Chandan Rathod 
Manager, Category Management 
 

Alternate: Chandan Rathod, 
Team Lead | 
Chandan.rathod@phsa.ca 
604-297-9823  

 

LABORATORIES/DIGITAL 
IMAGING 
Jared Husdon 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Jared.husdon@phsa.ca 
604-297-9576 
 

Alternate:  Ranjani Srinivasan, 
Team Lead | 
Ranjani.srinivasan@phsa.ca 
604-297- 
 

Alternate: Afaf Majzoub, Team 
lead | Afaf.majzoub@phsa.ca 
604297-9375 

 

CAPITAL 
Lisa Eckert 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Lisa.Eckert@phsa.ca 
604-297-9505 
 

Alternate: Jeff Knox, Team 
Lead | jeff.knox@phsa.ca 
604-297-9472 
 
 

Michelle Grant 
Director, Category Management 

Michelle.grant@phsa.ca 
250-491-6383 

 
ACUTE MEDICINE &  
CONTINUING HEALTH 

Ahriane Garcia 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Ahriane.garcia@phsa.ca 
604-297-9473 
 

Alternate: Ahmed Sabbir, Team 
Lead | ahmed.sabbir@phsa.ca 
604-297-9459 
 

Alternate: Hossein Asgarian, 
Team Lead | 
Hossein.asgarian@phsa.ca 
604-2979-9176 
 

 

ORTHOPEDICS 
Alecsandra Rubin 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Alecsandra.rubin@phsa.ca 
604-297-9525 
 

Alternate: Ladan Darabi, Team 
Lead | Ladan.darabi@phsa.ca 
604-297-9614 
 
MEPP 
Rahil Kamat  
Program Manager 
604-297-9790 
Rahil.kamat@phsa.ca 

 

ACUTE SURGICAL INTERVENTION 
Dawn Beauregard,  
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Dawn.beauregard@phsa.ca 
250-491-6355 
 

Alternate: Shouwkat Shami, Team 
Lead | Shouwkat.shami@phsa.ca 
250-491-6472 

Alternate:  Estelle Cohen, Team 
Lead| Estelle.cohen@phsa.ca 
604-297-9625 

PHARMACY IMIT/IT/SUPPORT SERVICES/FACILITIES-FOOD-HOUSEKEEPING-LAUNDRY/CONSULTING SERVICES-STRATEGIC PROJECT/BCEHS 
Allison Kirkwood 
Director, Pharmacy 
Allison.kirkwood@phsa.ca 
1-250-360-6592 
 
PHARMACY 
Janice Dziadyk 
Manager, Category Management 
Janice.dziadyk@Phsa.ca 
778-214-0943 
 
Alternate: Tammy Figura, Team 
Lead | Tammy.figura@phsa.ca 
250-491-6424 | 778-215-1529 

Nishant Shilu 
Director, Category Management 
Nishant.shilu1@phsa.ca 
604-297-941 
 
 
 
 

 
 

IMIT & IT Infrastructure 
Gourav Kalra, 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Gourav.kalra@phsa.ca 
604-297-9724 
 
Alternate: Sandeep Khabra, 
Team Lead 
|Sandeep.khabra@phsa.ca 
 

Warren Kim  
IT Infrastructure 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Warren.kim@phsa.ca  
604-297-9082 
 
 
 

 
SUPPORT SERVICES | FACILITIES | 
FOOD & HOUSE KEEPING & 
LAUNDRY 
Michael Schenkers 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca 
778-974-3168 
 

Alternate:  Phil Miller, Team Lead | 
Phillip.miller@phsa.ca  
604-297-9154 
 
Alternate: Deji Oyewole, Cat.Lead 
|deji.oyewole@phsa.ca 

 
CONSULTING SERVICES 
/STRATEGIC PROJECT 
Patricia Reinders 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Patricia.reinders@phsa.ca 
604-297-9278 
 

Alternate: Bonnie Kellogg, Team 
Lead |Bonnie.kellogg@phsa.ca 
604-297-9748 

 
BCEHS 
Michael Schenkers 
Manager, Category Mgmt 
Michael.schenkers@bcehs.ca 
778-974-3168 
 

Alternate: Avril Donnelly, Team 
Lead |Avril.donnelly@phsa.ca 
236-478-3512 
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